THROUGH

OCI RESERVE

2024
Cash assets 809,095 – – 16,182 –

Total impact – – 16,182 –

2023
Cash assets 2,993,705 – – 59,874 –

Total impact – – 59,874 –

SENSITIVITY DISCLOSURE ANALYSIS AND ASSUMPTIONS

The Trustees sensitivity to market risk is determined
based on the observed range of actual historical data.
The Trustees’s fund managers cannot be expected
to predict movements in market rates and prices.
Sensitivity analyses shown are for illustrative purposes
only. The following movements are ‘reasonably
possible’ over the next 12 months:

• a movement of 200 basis points up (2023:200 basis
points up) in market interest rates (AUD); and

• a movement of 15 per cent up and down (2022:15
per cent) for the top ASX 200 index.

The tables that follow show the impact on the
Trustees net result and equity for each category of
financial instrument held by the Trustees at the end
of the reporting period, if the above movements
were to occur.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

7 RISKS, CONTINGENCIES AND VALUATION JUDGEMENTS (CONT'D)

7.1.3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT'D)

SHRINE OF REMEMBRANCE TRUSTEES 71

ANNUAL REPORT 2023–2024

EQUITY PRICE RISK SENSITIVITY -15% -15% +15% +15%

CARRYING
AMOUNT

NET RESULT FAIR VALUE
THROUGH

OCI RESERVE

NET RESULT FAIR VALUE
THROUGH

OCI RESERVE

2024
Investments and other
financial assets 2,361,289 (354,193) – 354,193 –

Total impact  (354,193) – 354,193 –

2023
Investments and other
financial assets 2,202,259 (330,339) – 330,339 –

Total impact  (330,339) – 330,339 –

EQUITY PRICE RISK

The Trustees are exposed to equity price risk through its
managed investments. Such investments are allocated
and traded to match the investment objectives
appropriate for the Trustees liabilities.

The Trustees have appointed VFMC to manage its
investment portfolio in accordance with the Investment
Risk Management Plan approved by the Treasurer.

CONTINGENT ASSETS AND CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not
recognised in the balance sheet but are disclosed
and, if quantifiable, are measured at nominal value.
Contingent assets and liabilities are presented